
Please join us in welcoming the Greater Cincinnati Rede-
velopment Authority’s Julie Banner and Tom Leibham, 
for a lunch meeting on June 6.  Mr. Leibham and Ms. 

Banner will provide 
an update on the or-
ganization’s strate-
gic plan and oppor-
tunities for the con-
sultant community 
to do business with 
the Greater Cincin-
nati Redevelopment 
Authority. 

In 2015, the Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors set a bold direction for the 
organization with Vision 2022, a multi-faceted strategy to drive economic growth, job 
creation, social stability, and shared prosperity, for all residents. The strategic initia-
tive champions key social, community, and economic priorities for the region by com-
bining neighborhood revitalization with the repurposing of hundreds of acres of cur-
rently non-productive, urban industrial property to facilitate job creation. Visit their 
website at www.cincinnatiport.org. 
 
Julie works on both real estate development and public financing projects. Her educa-
tional background in civil engineering and business administration makes her a valua-
ble member of project teams at the Redevelopment Authority. 
 
Tom manages due diligence, demolition, remediation, and site work for the portfolio of 
Redevelopment Authority properties acquired and assembled to support the creation 
of new job-ready sites attractive to advanced manufacturing operations. 

 

Mark Your Calendar! 

Future Meeting Dates 

 

No Meeting in July 

 

August 9, 2018—Summer Social 

at Top Golf for a special PAC 

fundraising event! 

 

Meeting Speakers: 

Do you have recommendations for future 

speakers?  Please let a Board member 

know!  We are always interested in your 

feedback. 

 

5:30 - 6:30 pm:  Social Hour 

6:30 pm: Dinner and Business 

Meeting Begins 

 

LUNCH MEETINGS 

11:30 am - 12:00 pm: Networking  

12:00 pm: Lunch and Business 

Meeting Begins 

PRESIDENT: Mike Timko, Woolpert, Inc. (513) 527-2562 mike.timko@woolpert.com 

VICE PRESIDENT: Vanessa Glotfelter, Barge Design Solutions (937) 428-5248 vanessa.glotfelter@bargedesign.com 

TREASURER: Tim Casto, The Kleingers Group (513) 779-7851 tim.casto@kleingers.com 

SECRETARY: Andy Shahan, LJB Inc. (937) 259-5180 ashahan@LJBinc.com 

PAST PRESIDENT: Jake Stremmel, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7556 jake.stremmel@hdrinc.com 

ACEC OHIO REP: Brad Hyre, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7500 brad.hyre@hdrinc.com 
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THE 

BUSINESS OF ENGINEERING 

Please email Andy Shahan, ashahan@LJBinc.com, with your reservations by noon 
on Friday, June 1, 2018.  Late reservations are not guaranteed, so make your res-
ervations now.  We look forward to seeing you there. 
 
The cost for non-member firms is $75 payable to ACECO Southwest Chapter at the 
meeting.  Southwest Chapter member firms will be invoiced for the actual cost of the 
meal. 


